  ITAHYDRAULIC Product Guide
 !!!!"#$%&'()%*+#,",-. !
!"#$ %&#'( )*+,#'($ -"( '(-.#/$ +0 (.1" )*+'&1-
2.3#/5 .0' $)(1#2#1 )*+'&1-$ #0 $-+16 .-
7!89:;<8=>7? .$ @(// .$ #02+*3.-#+0 .$ -+ @"5 .
$)(1#2#1 2.3#/5 $"+&/' A( 1"++$(B
!" #" $%f&r( (& )#*$ +,' -,.(&)$' / 0,12*34 (& ,"5$'6
.(#"5 !789:;<8=>!- ?. @'&5,2(. AB&,' 7$#) 1. C&'*1"D

Category + Group Displacement Port Combo Drive Shaft Rotation Port Options
1.3/2.0/2.7/3.4
4.1/5.1/6.1/8.0
Pump:1APF
Motor:1AMF
LJ66= -6-6
P01=1/2”KEYED
L=CCW
R=CW
B=Bi Ro
SS=SIDE PORT
BB=REAR PORT
Model
Displacement Pressure Speed Weight
in^3/rev cm^3/rev Cont. Peak Min.RPM Max.RPM lbs
1APF-1.3 0.07 1.3 2900 3625 650 4000 2.02
1APF-2.0 0.12 2.0 2900 3625 650 4000 2.31
1APF-2.7 0.16 2.7 2900 3625 650 4000 2.68
1APF-3.4 0.20 3.4 2900 3625 650 4000 2.99
1APF-4.1 0.25 4.1 2900 3625 650 4000 3.34
1APF-5.1 0.31 5.1 2900 3625 650 4000 3.78
1APF-6.1 0.30 6.1 2900 3625 650 3600 4.18
1APF-8.0 0.48 8.0 2900 3625 650 3600 5.01
Model
L L1 Ports
in cm in cm In Out

plates ,2AHPF is a high pressure hydraulic gear Pumps and Motor with 11 displace-
ment sizes from 0.24-1.52in³/rev(4-25cm³/rev). The standard mounting flange is a
SAE A - 2 bolt. Standard drive shaft is a 5/8” straight shaft with 5/32”key. Addition-
al shaft options are available as outlined in the Ordering Example.
Recommended Working Conditions
FILTRATION:25 micron or better                  OIL VISCOSITY:6-200 cSt
INLET PRESSURE:12-32 psi absolute            OIL TEMP:-25°-80°C(-12°-175°F)
AMBIENT TEMP:-22°-55°C(-8°-130°F)
Technical Specifications
Model
Displacement Pressure Speed Weight
in^3/rev cm^3/rev Cont. Peak Min.RPM Max.RPM lbs
2AHPF-4 0.24  4 2900 3625 600 4000 7.80
2AHPF-6 0.36  6 2900 3625 600 4000 8.05
2AHPF-8 0.48  8 2900 4061 600 4000 8.25
2AHPF-10 0.61  10 2900 4061 600 3500 8.30
2AHPF-12 0.73  12 2900 4061 600 3500 8.55
2AHPF-14 0.85  14 2900 4061 600 3500 8.70
2AHPF-16 0.97  16 2900 4061 600 3000 8.85
2AHPF-18 1.09  18 2900 4061 600 3000 9.30
2AHPF-20 1.22  20 2900 4061 500 2500 9.80
2AHPF-23 1.40  23 2900 4061 500 2500 10.25
2AHPF-25 1.52  25 2900 4061 500 2000 10.50
Flow Rate (gpm) = Displacement(in³/rev) X Speed (rpm) /231
Volumetric efficiency ≥93%
Installation Data
Model

2APF is a high pressure hydraulic gear Pumps and Motor with 11 displacement
sizes from 0.24-1.52in³/rev(4-25cm³/rev). The standard mounting flange is a
European - 4 bolt. Standard drive shaft is a Taper shaft with 1:5. Additional
shaft options are available as outlined in the Ordering Example.
Recommended Working Conditions
FILTRATION:25 micron or better                  OIL VISCOSITY:6-200 cSt
INLET PRESSURE:12-32 psi absolute            OIL TEMP:-25°-80°C(-12°-175°F)
AMBIENT TEMP:-22°-55°C(-8°-130°F)
Technical Specifications
Model
Displacement Pressure Speed Weight
in^3/rev cm^3/rev Cont. Peak Min.RPM Max.RPM Kg
2APF-4 0.24  4 2900 3625 600 4000 3.54
2APF-6 0.36  6 2900 3625 600 4000 3.65
2APF-8 0.48  8 2900 4061 600 4000 3.74
2APF-10 0.61  10 2900 4061 600 3500 3.76
2APF-12 0.73  12 2900 4061 600 3500 3.88
2APF-14 0.85  14 2900 4061 600 3500 3.95
2APF-16 0.97  16 2900 4061 600 3000 4.01
2APF-18 1.09  18 2900 4061 600 3000 4.22
2APF-20 1.22  20 2900 4061 500 2500 4.45
2APF-23 1.40  23 2900 4061 500 2500 4.65
2APF-25 1.52  25 2900 4061 500 2000 4.76
Flow Rate (gpm) = Displacement(in³/rev) X Speed (rpm) /231
Volumetric efficiency ≥93%
Installation Data
Model

51/60/70/78/89
Pump:3APF
Motor:3AMF
LJ42= -16-12
LJ53= -20-16
P16=7/8”KEY
S05=13T SPLINE
L=CCW
R=CW
B=Bi Ro
SS=SIDE PORT
BB=REAR PORT
Model
Displacement Pressure Speed Weight
in^3/rev cm^3/rev Cont. Peak Min.RPM Max.RPM lbs
3APF-22 1.34 22 3625 4350 500 3000 19.35
3APF-26 1.57 26 3625 4350 500 3000 19.55
3APF-34 2.07 34 3625 4350 500 3000 20.20
3APF-39 2.38 39 3625 4350 500 3000 20.65
3APF-43 2.62 43 3625 4350 500 2800 20.85
3APF-51 3.11 51 3625 4350 500 2800 21.50
3APF-60 3.84 60 2900 3625 500 2800 22.25
3APF-70 4.27 70 2900 3335 500 2500 22.75
3APF-78 4.76 78 2900 3335 500 2300 23.50
3APF-89 5.43 89 2610 2900 500 2300 25.00
Model
L L1 Ports
in cm in cm In Out
3APF-22 5.16 13.1 2.60 6.6 SAE-16 SAE-12

Installation Data
               Category + Group     Displacement     Port Combo     Drive Shaft     Rotation     Port     Options
Ordering Example:  3APF 22 F12 Z05 L SS
Category + Group Displacement Port Combo Drive Shaft Rotation Port Options
Pump:3APF
Motor:3AMF
F12=62-M10
-33/51-M10-
27
Z05=Woodruff
key 4x6.5x16
1:8
L=CCW
R=CW
B=Bi Ro
SS=SIDE PORT
BB=REAR PORT
Model
Displacement Pressure Speed Weight
in^3/rev cm^3/rev Cont. Peak Min.RPM Max.RPM Kg
3APF-22 1.34 22 3625 4350 500 3000 8.78
3APF-26 1.57 26 3625 4350 500 3000 8.87
3APF-34 2.07 34 3625 4350 500 3000 9.16
3APF-39 2.38 39 3625 4350 500 3000 9.37
3APF-43 2.62 43 3625 4350 500 2800 9.46
3APF-51 3.11 51 3625 4350 500 2800 9.75
3APF-60 3.84 60 2900 3625 500 2800 10.09
3APF-70 4.27 70 2900 3335 500 2500 10.32
3APF-78 4.76 78 2900 3335 500 2300 10.66
3APF-89 5.43 89 2610 2900 500 2300 11.34
Model
L L1 Ports
in cm in cm In Out
3APF-22 5.06 12.85 2.60 6.5 62-M10-33 51-M10-27
3APF-26 5.18 13.15 2.63 6.7 62-M10-33 51-M10-27
3APF-34 5.39 13.70 2.71 6.9 62-M10-33 51-M10-27
3APF-39 5.55 14.10 2.79 7.1 62-M10-33 51-M10-27
3APF-43 5.65 14.35 2.87 7.3 62-M10-33 51-M10-27
3APF-51 5.89 14.95 2.99 7.6 62-M10-33 51-M10-27
3APF-60 6.14 15.60 3.11 7.9 62-M10-33 51-M10-27
3APF-70 6.42 16.30 3.22 8.2 62-M10-33 51-M10-27
3APF-78 6.73 17.1 3.34 8.5 62-M10-33 51-M10-27
3APF-89 6.93 17.6 3.46 8.8 62-M10-33 51-M10-27
Z05
 !!!!"#$%&'()%*+#,",-. !
22/27/34/39/43
51/60/70/78/89
Hydraulic Hi/Lo Gear Pump Model CBT 8-16 GPM
Model CBT is a Hi/Lo hydraulic gear pump with 12 displacement combinations
with maximum pressures of 900 psi for the low pressure pump and 3000 psi
for the high pressure pump. The change from Lo to Hi pressure is automatic
with the Lo pressure preset from 400 to 900 psi (preset at approx.450 psi).
Applications for Hi/Lo pumps include log splitters, presses, etc. where rapid
movement of the cylinder at low pressure is required prior to automatically
switching to the high pressure mode to meet load requirements.
Recommended Working Conditions
FILTRATION:25 micron or better                  OIL VISCOSITY:7-700 cSt
INLET PRESSURE:12-32 psi absolute            OIL TEMP:-25°-80°C(-12°-175°F)
AMBIENT TEMP:-22°-55°C(-8°-130°F)
Technical Specifications
Flow Rate (gpm) = Displacement(in³/rev) X Speed (rpm) /231
Volumetric efficiency ≥93%
               Category + Group                               Displacement                                                                Options
Ordering Example:  CBT 6.3/2.1 C=All Cast
Category + Group Displacement Options
6.3/2.1=8 GPM
8.8/3.6=11 GPM
10.9/3.6=13 GPM
13.0/4.2=16 GPM
CBT
Model Flow at 3600 rpm (gpm)
Displacement in³/rev(cm³/rev) Pressure psi
Speed (rpm)
Dimensions
Weight (lbs)
LO HI LO HI L L1 L2
CBT-6.3/2.1 8 0.130(2.1) 0.385(6.3) 400/900 3000 3600 6.07" 3.74" 2.41" 8.8
CBT-8.8/3.6 11 0.189(3.6) 0.537(8.8) 400/900 3000 3600 6.61" 4.24" 2.74" 9.8
CBT-10.9/3.6 13 0.189(3.6) 0.665(10.9) 400/900 3000 3600 7.00" 4.53" 3.04" 10.8
CBT-13/4.2 16 0.256(4.2) 0.793(13.0) 400/900 3000 3600 6.70" 4.37" 3.04" 11.5
C=All Cast
/=All Aluminum
Installation Data
    !!!!"#$%&'()%*+#,",-. !
Hydraulic Hi/Lo Gear Pump Model CBT 22-28 GPM
Model CBT is a Hi/Lo hydraulic gear pump offers maximum pressures
of 900 psi for the low pressure pump and 3000 psi for the high pres-
sure pump. The change from Lo to Hi pressure is automatic with the
Lo pressure preset from 400 to 900 psi (preset at approx.850 psi).
Applications for Hi/Lo pumps include log splitters, presses, etc. where
rapid movement of the cylinder at low pressure is required prior to
automatically switching to the high pressure mode to meet load re-
quirements.
Recommended Working Conditions
FILTRATION:25 micron or better                  OIL VISCOSITY:7-700 cSt
INLET PRESSURE:12-32 psi absolute            OIL TEMP:-25°-80°C(-12°-175°F)
AMBIENT TEMP:-22°-55°C(-8°-130°F)
Technical Specifications
Flow Rate (gpm) = Displacement(in³/rev) X Speed (rpm) /231
Volumetric efficiency ≥93%
               Category + Group                               Displacement                                                                Options
Ordering Example:  CBT 15.2/7.6 C=All Cast
Category + Group Displacement Options
15.2/7.6=22 GPM
22.9/7.6=28 GPM
CBT
Model Flow at 3600 rpm (gpm)
Displacement in³/rev(cm³/rev) Pressure psi
Speed (rpm) Weight (lbs)
LO HI LO HI
CBT-15.2/7.6 22 0.465(7.63) 0.93(15.26) 400/900 3000 3600 18.6
CBT-22.9/7.6 28 0.465(7.63) 1.395(22.88) 400/900 3000 3600 19.7
C=All Cast
/=All Aluminum
Installation Data
    !!!!"#$%&'()%*+#,",-. !